# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT** 

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
DB Investment Managers, Inc.		07/25/2006	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

#### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Deutsche Bank AG
Street Address:	Taunusanlage 12
City:	Frankfurt
State/Country:	GERMANY
Postal Code:	D60325
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: GERMANY

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	78284032	DB ADVANTAGE SELECT

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (312)554-8015

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 312-554-8000 Email: kjl@pattishall.com

Correspondent Name: Pattishall McAuliffe Newbury Hilliard et

Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: Suite 5000

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 43900-002-00065

#### DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Robert W. Sacoff/Pattishall McAuliffe et Name:

Address Line 1: 311 S. Wacker Drive

Address Line 2: **Suite 5000** 

900056730

REEL: 003379 FRAME: 0304

TRADEMARK

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS	60606
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Robert W. Sacoff
Signature:	/Robert W. Sacoff/
Date:	08/29/2006
Total Attachments: 1 source=DBSELECT#page1.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003379 FRAME: 0305

## EXHIBIT A

## <u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS, DB Investment Managers, Inc., a Delaware corporation with a principal place of business at 345 Park Avenue, New York, New York 10154 ("Assignor"), has used, is using and owns the mark ("the Assigned Trademark") identified in United States Trademark Application No. 78/284,032 (the "Application"), together with the goodwill symbolized by and associated with the Assigned Trademark; and

WHEREAS, Deutsche Bank AG ("Licensor"), a German corporation with a principal place of business at Taunsanlage 12, Frankfurt D-60325, Germany ("Assignee"), desires to acquire all of Assignor's right, title, and interest in and to the Assigned Trademark, together with the goodwill symbolized by and associated with the Assigned Trademark.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor assigns to Assignee all of its right, title, and interest in and to Assigned Trademark, the Application, and the goodwill symbolized by and associated with the Assigned Trademark, and the right to sue for past infringement.

The undersigned warrants that he or she has the authority to execute this Assignment on behalf of Assignor.

DB INV	ESTMENT MANAGERS, INC.
Ву:	Pancela Keerna
Name:_	Pamela Kiernan
Title:	Director
Date:	7/25/06

143722v1

RECORDED: 08/29/2006

TRADEMARK REEL: 003379 FRAME: 0306